

# Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal Phone: 03582-230111

Email: coe@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.net

#### OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Date: 22/04/2021

Ref No: CBPBU/CE/UG/CBCS/Notification/1180/F-3/21

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that students may apply (Online) for their Post Publication Review (PPR) & Post Publication Scrutiny (PPS) of U.G. CBCS 1st, 3rd & 5th Semester (Honours & Programme) Examinations, 2020 held in 2021 on & from 27/04/2021 to 29/04/2021 as per the detailed schedule appended below. The PPR/PPS form will be available at University Website: www.cbpbu.net.

### **Schedule for PPR/PPS:**

- 1. Forms available online: 27/04/2021 to 29/04/2021.
- 2. Requisite fees: Rs.50/- (Per Paper) for PPR & Rs. 50/- (Per Paper) for PPS.

#### Note:

- 1. The PPR/PPS fees should be remitted by Credit Card/debit Card/Net Banking at the time of filling up of Online PPR/PPS Form.
- 2. After successful submission of filled up Online PPR/PPS form and making online payment of PPR/PPS fees, students should take printout and preserve the PPR/PPS form for future reference.
- 3. No request for filling-up of PPR/PPS Form will be entertained by the Office of the Controller of Examination, CBPBU after the scheduled dates.

**Note:** The students can apply for Post Publication Review for not more than 50% of their Theoretical Paper(s) and the rest 50% Theoretical Paper(s) for Post Publication Scrutiny.

Sd/-

(Mr. Shomik Saha)

COOCHBEHAR Assistant Controller of Examination

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University UNIVERSIT

#### In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchnan Barma University.
- 5. The Principal/Teacher-In-Charge of all affiliated Colleges, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 6. Dr. Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 7. University Notice Board.

(Mr. Shomik Saha)

**Assistant Controller of Examination** 

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University